User Manual
MPC2810
Rev. 1.0
MPC2810 Motion Control Card User Manual
 I
The content of this manual has been carefully prepared and is believed
to accurate, but no responsibility is assumed for inaccuracies.
Step-Servo Co., Ltd. reserves the right to make changes without

the medical machines, the packing machines, the textile machines, the
woodworking machines and the assemble line.
1.2 Model Designation
MPC series general-purposed motion controller:
1.3 Features
 Motion modes
Two modes available such as batch processing, and immediate
processing.
 Interpolation of continous micro-line segments trajectories
Look-ahead capability realizes high-speed and smooth interpolation of
continous micro-line segments trajectories
 High-speed
Pulse output to 2Mpps.
 Working stroke
32-bit (±2147483647) pulse counter.
 Encoder
2-CH 3-phase (A/B/Z phase) encoder inputs.
 Anti-interference
Opt-isolated digital I/Os ensuring the anti-interference ability of
MPC2810.
 Abundant general-purposed outputs and inputs
Besides the special I/Os for each axis, the card has 24 general-purpose
outputs (500mA driving capability for each CH), and 19
general-purpose inputs. With origin, limit, deceleration and alarm
MPC2810 Motion Control Card User Manual
 3
inputs which can be set as general-purpose inputs inclusive, there can
be up to 36-CH general-purpose inputs.
 Interpolations
2 to 4-axes linear interpolation and 2-axes circular interpolation
 Event processing
Internal events can be triggered automatically once the motion control
card receives signals such as forward limit, reverse limit, origin, Z
pulse, encoder position latching, stop, alarm, etc. User can define event
processing program.
 Comparative position control output
Interface commands are used for setting the general outputs 1-4 as
comparative position control outputs.
 Encoder latch
MPC2810 motion controller can latch encoder feedback signals of
1-Ch and 2-Ch.
 Destination check
Automatic destination error compensation
 Set acceleration-deceleration
User can easily set acceleration-deceleration process if the default
T/S-curve modes can not satisfy user’s requirements.
 Input interface for manual pulse generator
 Electronic gearing
 Watchdog timer
 Software limits
MPC2810 Motion Control Card User Manual
 4
1.4 Specifications
Form 1-1 MPC2810 Motion Control Card Specs
Item MPC2810
Main interface PCI (3.3 or 5V）
Axes 1 to 4 axes
Encoder inputs (CH) 2-CH
Encoder counter
2-CH, 32bit ±2147483647, A/B/Z phase（2Mpps）, Differential
interface
General digital inputs DC24V 19 opto-isolated inputs
General digital outputs 24 outputs, 500mA max open collector
Specialized inputs
4 inputs each axis (forward limit, reverse limit, origin,
deceleration), Alarm (Common)
Max. pulse output